SFY 2025 - Clean Water (Small Systems)
Indiana Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Loan Program
SFY 2025 Project Priority List, September 12, 2024, 1st Quarter Final\*
Projects Applying for Financial Assistance in State Fiscal Year 2025 (July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025)

Population Less than 10,000

												District and the second				
PPL Rank <sup>1</sup>	PPL Score	Participant	MHI <sup>2</sup>	Population Served	NPDES No.	SRF Project No.	Project Description	Estimated Green Project Reserve Cost	Green Project Reserve Category <sup>3</sup>	Current User Rate (per 4,000 gallons) <sup>2</sup>	Estimated Post-Project User Rate (per 4,000 gallons) <sup>2</sup>	Participant Meets SRF's Affordability Criteria <sup>4</sup> (Yes/No)	Project Addresses §319 of the CWA (Yes/No)	Requested Funds	Cumulative Requested Funds	SFY 2025 Fundable Range (\$150 Millio
1	109	Rockport	\$53,323	4,690	IN0061662 IN0021067		Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE, CR	\$40.68	\$115.12	Yes	No	\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000	
2	98	Winamac	\$53,006	2,318	IN0020516	WW22076602	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with Tippecanoe River State Park	\$488,500	EE, CR	\$60.46	\$60.46	Yes	Yes	\$12,900,000	\$17,900,000	
3	96	Clay County (Coalmont) Regional Sewer District	\$57,691	354	N/A	WW24361101	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with the City of Jasonville	\$0	N/A	\$0.00	\$100.00	No	Yes	\$3,065,000	\$20,965,000	(a
4	95	LaPorte County Regional Sewer and Water District	\$90,459	1,226	IN0020931	WW22224604	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Treatment Improvements (Phases 2 and 3 - Hudson Lake)	\$0	N/A	N/A	TBD	No	Yes	\$35,000,000	\$55,965,000	<b>ion</b> bsidized Rat
5	94	Northwest Shelby County Regional Sewer District	\$53,179	998	IN0047490	WW22597301	Septic Elimination, New Collection System and Treatment	\$0	N/A	N/A	\$317.82	Yes	Yes	\$21,700,000	\$77,665,000	<b>50 Millio</b> . Ilion at a Subsic
6	91	Alexandria	\$58,269	5,149	IN0020044	WW24084804	Septic Elimination, CSO Correction, Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	GI	\$55.41	\$108.73	No	Yes	\$27,125,000	\$104,790,000	<b>Range \$1!</b> up to \$20 Mill
7	88	Montgomery	\$85,492	726	IN0034932	WW22201401	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE, CR	\$64.32	\$117.27	No	No	\$5,946,000	\$110,736,000	<b>able F</b> gible for
8	87	Mulberry	\$47,917	1,231	IN0031976	WW22331201	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$69.34	\$141.47	Yes	No	\$10,000,000	\$120,736,000	Fund
9	86	Rockville (Parke County Regional Sewer District)	\$63,230	2,595	IN0030244 IN0024449	WW23246101	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, Treatment Improvements, and Regionalization with Marshall, Bloomingdale, and Turkey Run State Park	TBD	TBD	\$81.71	TBD	No	Yes	\$50,092,000	\$170,828,000	(Borre
10	86	LaPorte County Regional Sewer and Water District	\$90,459	1,226	IN0020931	WW22224603	Septic Elimination and New Collection System (Phase 1 Saugany Lake)	\$0	N/A	N/A	\$244.00	No	Yes	\$10,703,000	\$181,531,000	
11	85	LaGrange County Regional Utility District	\$74,049	904	IN0064688	WW24394406	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Treatment Expansion (Region C Phase III)	\$0	N/A	\$75.65	\$118.82	No	Yes	\$10,830,000	\$192,361,000	
12	84	Salem	\$56,683	6,466	IN0021644	WW23288801	Collection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$59.60	\$82.84	No	No	\$5,311,000	\$197,672,000	
13	84	North Manchester	\$63,029	5,277	IN0020362	WW24258502	CSO Correction, Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$32.05	\$105.08	No	No	\$28,543,000	\$226,215,000	
14	82	Waterloo	\$59,519	2,116	IN0020711	WW22041702	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$72.81	\$108.49	No	No	\$14,000,000	\$240,215,000	
15	81	Spencer	\$45,536	2,454	IN0020192	WW22316007	Collection System and Treatment Improvements (Phase I)	TBD	EE	\$51.16	\$151.98	Yes	No	\$14,600,000	\$254,815,000	
16	81	Shipshewana	\$53,500	839	IN0040622	WW22344401	Treatment and Collection System Improvements	TBD	EE, EI	\$45.52	\$162.92	Yes	No	\$21,700,000	\$276,515,000	
17	81	Flora	\$58,295	2,094	IN0020141	WW22180801	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$53.24	\$148.71	No	No	\$16,495,500	\$293,010,500	
18	81	Rensselaer	\$58,659	5,963	IN0024414	WW23203701	CSO Correction, Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$55.68	\$157.01	No	No	\$27,600,000	\$320,610,500	
19	80	Helmsburg Regional Sewer District	\$71,953	3,970	IN0058416	WW23050702	Septic Elimination and Treatment Improvements	TBD	TBD	\$92.50	\$92.50	No	Yes	\$13,500,000	\$334,110,500	
20	79	Fairmount	\$48,235	2,682	IN0021105	WW24342701	CSO Correction, Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$64.66	\$109.28	Yes	No	\$10,650,000	\$344,760,500	
21	78	Clinton	\$42,092	4,831	IN0022608	WW22128304	Collection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$49.65	\$70.00	Yes	No	\$6,000,000	\$350,760,500	
22	78	Frankton	\$54,687	1,775	IN0020028	WW21124802	Collection System and Treatment Improvements (Phase II)	TBD	EE	\$26.03	\$136.00	No	No	\$5,000,000	\$355,760,500	
23	77	Posey County Regional Sewer District- North Posey High School	\$66,942	100	N/A	WW24276504	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with Town of Poseyville	\$0	N/A	\$85.00	\$85.00	No	Yes	\$2,612,000	\$358,372,500	
24	77	Wells County Regional Sewer District	\$70,786	1,220	IN0022411	WW21509004	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with Bluffton (Tocsin)	\$0	N/A	\$95.00	\$95.00	No	Yes	\$5,000,000	\$363,372,500	

25	76	Marshall County Regional Sewer District	\$67,713	1,475	N/A	WW24455001	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, Treatment Improvements, and Regionalization with City of Plymouth	\$0	N/A	N/A	\$208.29	No	Yes	\$21,391,000	\$384,763,500
26	75	Claypool	\$51,875	396	IN0039870	WW23234301	Collection System, Treatment, and Stormwater Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$49.82	\$248.39	Yes	No	\$4,165,000	\$388,928,500
27	75	Норе	\$60,268	2,099	IN0021253	WW24200301	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$41.63	\$70.00	No	No	\$3,295,000	\$392,223,500
28	75	Sweetser	\$74,417	1,292	IN0064165	WW23442701	Septic Eliminartion, Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$69.00	TBD	No	Yes	\$5,449,000	\$397,672,500
29	75	Russiaville	\$86,193	1,319	IN0020532	WW24293403	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	CR	\$59.04	\$117.89	No	No	\$6,917,000	\$404,589,500
30	74	Mount Vernon	\$56,403	6,493	IN0035696	WW24436506	Collection System Improvements	\$150,000	EE	\$42.28	\$53.99	No	No	\$8,526,000	\$413,115,500
31	74	Akron	\$58,958	1,125	IN0025232	WW23172501	CSO Correction and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$51.56	\$300.00	No	No	\$14,231,000	\$427,346,500
32	73	Monon	\$52,596	1,919	IN0021580	WW22149101	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$64.49	\$118.00	Yes	No	\$13,800,000	\$441,146,500
33	73	Colfax	\$79,792	702	IN0020443	WW24161201	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$82.18	\$165.32	No	No	\$5,775,000	\$446,921,500
34	72	Telegraph Hill-Rykers Ridge Regional Sewer District	\$59,040	1,680	N/A	WW24143902	Collection System Improvements	TBD	EE	\$66.60	\$123.92	No	No	\$4,663,000	\$451,584,500
35	72	Brown County Regional Sewer District	\$71,953	1,900	N/A	WW23310702	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with Helmsburg RSD (Phase I)	TBD	EE	N/A	\$404.00	No	Yes	\$39,000,000	\$490,584,500
36	71	Cumberland	\$83,718	5,954	IN0021300 IN0058009	WW22303003	Septic Elimination, Collection System and Treatment Improvements, and Regionalization with GEM North	TBD	EE	\$70.62	\$109.20	No	Yes	\$28,200,000	\$518,784,500
37	70	Helmsburg Regional Sewer District	\$71,953	3,970	IN0058416	WW23050703	Treatment Improvements and Regionalization with Brown County Regional Sewer District	TBD	TBD	\$92.50	\$92.50	No	No	\$11,685,000	\$530,469,500
38	69	South Henry Regional Waste District	\$70,729	1,851	IN0055131	WW19223301	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$49.85	\$79.73	No	No	\$6,130,000	\$536,599,500
39	69	Whitley County Regional Water and Sewer District	\$72,908	519	IN0022624	WW18329202	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with Churubusco	TBD	EE	N/A	\$248.00	No	Yes	\$7,000,000	\$543,599,500
40	69	Montgomery County Regional Water and Sewer District	\$74,125	233	IN0063967	WW23515402	Septic Elimination and Collection System Improvements (Mace Linnsburg)	\$0	N/A	\$47.45	\$169.20	No	Yes	\$8,279,000	\$551,878,500
41	69	Ashley	\$75,646	1,026	IN0022292	WW22067602	Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$56.00	\$150.00	No	No	\$17,886,000	\$569,764,500
42	69	Cannelburg	\$85,492	726	IN0034932	WW24101401	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with the Town of Montgomery	TBD	EE	\$64.32	TBD	No	Yes	\$6,560,000	\$576,324,500
43	68	Adams County Regional Sewer District	\$61,731	2,846	039314, IN0021	WW24070105	Septic Elimination and New Collection System	TBD	EE	\$93.30	TBD	No	Yes	\$13,148,000	\$589,472,500
44	68	Elberfeld	\$82,976	644	IN0020788	WW22298705	Septic Elimination and New Collection System	TBD	WW, EE	\$65.42	\$170.00	No	Yes	\$10,200,000	\$599,672,500
45	68	Dubois County Regional Sewer District	\$85,139	TBD	TBD	WW22421901	Septic Elimination, New Collection System and Treatment	\$0	N/A	N/A	\$350.00	No	Yes	\$17,900,000	\$617,572,500
46	66	Turkey Creek Regional Sewer District	\$70,045	5,999	IN0045802	WW24474302	Septic Elimination, Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$71.85	TBD	No	Yes	\$10,100,000	\$627,672,500
47	65	Marshall	\$40,625	274	IN0030244	WW21606101	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, Treatment Improvements, and Regionalization with Turkey Run State Park	TBD	EE	N/A	\$65.00	Yes	Yes	\$13,500,000	\$641,172,500
48	65	Worthington	\$57,851	1,393	IN0040801	WW23112801	Treatment Improvements	TBD	EI	\$50.14	\$63.24	No	No	\$2,010,000	\$643,182,500
49	65	Maysville Regional Water and Sewer District	\$86,901	1,557	N/A	WW22380204	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with Fort Wayne (Phase 2)	\$0	N/A	N/A	\$268.00	No	Yes	\$3,000,000	\$646,182,500
50	64	Greentown	\$57,083	2,370	IN0021091	WW22583402	Collection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$101.52	\$130.73	No	No	\$4,800,000	\$650,982,500
51	63	Posey County Regional Sewer District- Stewartsville	\$66,942	150	N/A	WW24286505	Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with Town of Poseyville	\$0	N/A	\$85.00	\$85.00	No	Yes	\$2,659,000	\$653,641,500
52	63	Tippecanoe-Chapman Regional Sewer District	\$74,070	2,588	IN0040444	WW24174302	Septic Elimination and New Collection System (East Webster Lake)	\$0	N/A	N/A	\$243.29	No	Yes	\$6,051,000	\$659,692,500

53	63	Markle	\$79,290	1,435	IN0023736	WW23473501 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$26.00	TBD	No	No	\$8,900,000	\$668,592,500
54	62	Swayzee	\$67,500	918	IN0037001	WW22152701 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$43.36	\$108.11	No	No	\$4,800,000	\$673,392,500
55	61	New Carlisle	\$56,250	1,891	N/A	WW24237401 Collection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$55.69	\$123.58	No	No	\$10,740,000	\$684,132,500
56	61	NineStar Connect	\$86,644	86	IN0036528	WW22433001 Collection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$48.27	\$71.54	No	No	\$1,800,000	\$685,932,500
57	59	Clarks Hill	\$47,628	605	IN0039853	WW24117901 New Treatment	\$0	N/A	\$44.20	\$266.90	Yes	No	\$8,529,000	\$694,461,500
58	59	Delphi	\$47,688	2,961	IN0021377	WW22570802 Collection System and Treatment Improvements (Phase II)	TBD	TBD	\$20.15	\$83.03	Yes	No	\$56,500,000	\$750,961,500
59	59	Harrison County Regional Sewer District	\$78,210	1,280	IN0042005	WW21303101 New Treatment	\$0	N/A	\$75.86	\$97.12	No	No	\$2,100,000	\$753,061,500
60	58	St. Joe - Spencerville Regional Sewer District	\$59,985	1,198	IN0058441	WW23211701 Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$48.00	\$104.44	No	No	\$2,895,000	\$755,956,500
61	58	Holton	\$65,714	417	IN0109703	WW23276901 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$27.20	\$27.20	No	No	\$2,742,000	\$758,698,500
62	57	Montezuma	\$53,152	921	IN0063916	WW24246101 New Treatment	\$0	N/A	\$84.65	\$233.23	Yes	No	\$8,749,000	\$767,447,500
63	57	Tipton	\$64,167	5,275	IN0052804	WW22658001 Septic Elimination, Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$37.15	\$37.15	No	Yes	\$5,700,000	\$773,147,500
64	56	Kirklin	\$49,643	710	IN0020630	WW23161203 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$71.84	\$186.95	Yes	No	\$5,384,000	\$778,531,500
65	56	Brooklyn	\$66,425	2,511	IN0039772	WW21445503 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$34.37	\$80.33	No	No	\$8,700,000	\$787,231,500
66	56	Berne	\$73,988	4,173	IN0021369	WW24090104 CSO Correction and Collection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$51.59	\$75.77	No	No	\$13,754,000	\$800,985,500
67	56	Steuben Lakes Regional Waste District	\$77,082	950	IN1161557	WW24467604 Collection System Improvements (PS Replacement Phases 1 and 2)	\$0	N/A	\$110.27	TBD	No	No	\$15,000,000	\$815,985,500
68	55	Bunker Hill	\$50,221	814	IN0020206	WW22275202 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$77.00	\$100.00	Yes	No	\$2,100,000	\$818,085,500
69	55	Clayton	\$87,639	908	IN0021431	WW21383203 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$65.00	\$106.80	No	No	\$6,000,000	\$824,085,500
70	54	Owensville	\$49,592	1,338	IN0038288	WW23392603 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$69.00	\$117.80	Yes	No	\$3,320,000	\$827,405,500
71	54	Cicero	\$63,288	5,301	IN0022586	WW24052903 Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$52.40	\$85.00	No	No	\$18,577,000	\$845,982,500
72	54	Taylor Township Regional Sewer District	\$76,295	800	IN0062375	WW23433401 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$85.00	\$110.00	No	No	\$1,456,000	\$847,438,500
73	54	Salt Creek Estates	\$82,634	150	IN0043699	WW24305301 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$109.98	\$529.00	No	No	\$2,659,000	\$850,097,500
74	53	Posey County Regional Sewer District- East Gate/Marrs	\$111,706	300	N/A	WW24266503 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization with City of Mount Vernon	\$0	N/A	\$85.00	\$85.00	No	Yes	\$9,671,000	\$859,768,500
75	52	Winslow	\$64,481	764	IN0040789	WW22496301 Collection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$57.84	\$127.84	No	No	\$6,000,000	\$865,768,500
76	52	Lapel	\$69,028	2,517	IN0020087	WW24224801 Collection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$39.10	\$207.00	No	No	\$45,300,000	\$911,068,500
77	51	New Palestine	\$86,082	2,774	IN0042358	WW23043002 Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$67.00	\$149.49	No	No	\$21,000,000	\$932,068,500
78	50	Advance	\$71,042	503	IN0039705	WW23250602 Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$77.71	\$85.00	No	No	\$1,250,000	\$933,318,500
79	50	Highland Sanitary District	\$74,991	9,025	IN0023060	WW21154501 Collection System Improvements (Phase 1A)	\$0	N/A	\$18.71	\$20.42	No	No	\$7,700,000	\$941,018,500
80	48	Holland	\$61,667	619	IN0023108	WW22251901 Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$55.53	\$176.88	No	No	\$6,600,000	\$947,618,500

81	48	Nashville	\$61,786	1,256	IN0023876		ection System Improvements and Regionalization Brown County State Park	\$0	N/A	\$59.98	\$59.98	No	No	\$3,400,000	\$951,018,500
82	48	Whiteland	\$85,351	4,599	IN0021415	WW23304101 Collec	ection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$41.87	\$133.42	No	No	\$39,250,000	\$990,268,500
83	47	LaOtto	\$48,243	530	IN0058611	WW24215701 New <sup>-</sup>	/ Treatment	\$0	N/A	\$71.71	TBD	Yes	No	\$3,823,000	\$994,091,500
84	47	Monticello	\$48,847	5,508	IN0020176	WW23269105 Collec	ection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$77.51	\$84.71	Yes	No	\$2,855,000	\$996,946,500
85	47	Van Bibber Lake Conservancy District	\$53,152	460	IN0039624	WW22486701 Collec	ection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$60.06	\$266.10	Yes	No	\$9,000,000	\$1,005,946,500
86	47	Angola	\$58,627	9,340	IN0021296	WW24407603 Collec	ection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$41.32	\$45.04	No	No	\$1,655,000	\$1,007,601,500
87	47	Ferdinand	\$77,658	2,157	IN0020648	WW24131901 Collec	ection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$66.58	\$105.84	No	No	\$8,215,000	\$1,015,816,500
88	46	Poseyville	\$65,833	966	IN0040517	WW22626501 Treat	ntment Improvements	TBD	TBD	\$66.16	\$96.75	No	No	\$1,900,000	\$1,017,716,500
89	46	Newton County Regional Water and Sewer District	\$72,006	3,700	IN0063479	WW16145601 Collec	ection System Improvements (Roselawn)	TBD	TBD	\$14.40	\$14.40	No	Yes	\$12,518,000	\$1,030,234,500
90	46	Haubstadt	\$78,033	1,638	IN0021482	WW22542601 Collec	ection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$45.96	\$86.02	No	No	\$12,100,000	\$1,042,334,500
91	44	Bremen	\$63,179	4,696	IN0020427	WW22265002 Collection	ection System Improvements, New Treatment, and mwater System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$29.93	\$54.79	No	No	\$18,280,000	\$1,060,614,500
92	44	Loogootee	\$65,430	2,601	IN0039421	WW24425101 Collec	ection System and Stormwater Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$65.97	\$65.97	No	No	\$3,240,000	\$1,063,854,500
93	44	Monrovia	\$84,688	1,643	IN0060640	WW21065501 Collec	ection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$56.73	\$75.62	No	No	\$3,400,000	\$1,067,254,500
94	43	Cynthiana	\$68,750	552	N/A	WW24316501 Collec	ection System Improvements	TBD	CR	\$73.40	\$73.40	No	No	\$758,000	\$1,068,012,500
95	43	Roanoke	\$70,583	1,762	IN0021440	WW21253501 Treat	ntment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$38.39	\$97.60	No	No	\$9,900,000	\$1,077,912,500
96	43	Blue Lake Conservancy District	\$72,908	737	IN0021113	WW22109201 Collec	ection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$89.75	\$140.46	No	No	\$2,000,000	\$1,079,912,500
97	42	Darlington	\$50,714	711	Stormwater	WW19255402 Storm	mwater Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$65.65	\$118.16	Yes	Yes	\$1,100,000	\$1,081,012,500
98	41	Rochester	\$62,885	6,270	IN0021661	WW21082502 Collec	ection System Improvements (Landfill Leachate)	\$0	N/A	\$28.78	\$42.90	No	No	\$4,600,000	\$1,085,612,500
99	40	Battle Ground	\$80,994	1,838	IN0020036	WW24357902 Collec	ection System Improvements	TBD	EE	\$77.12	TBD	No	No	\$9,050,000	\$1,094,662,500
100	39	Patoka Lake Regional Water and Sewer District	\$78,403	4,329	IN0052698	WW23331901 Collec	ection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$37.85	\$43.20	No	No	\$3,319,000	\$1,097,981,500
101	38	Pigeon Township Regional Sewer District	\$75,714	548	IN0062049	WW23358701 Collec	ection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$79.60	\$167.16	No	No	\$2,005,000	\$1,099,986,500
102	33	Dugger	\$56,140	797	IN0039322	WW23487701 Collec	ection System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$43.20	\$52.24	No	No	\$1,406,000	\$1,101,392,500
103	31	Spencer	\$45,536	2,454	Stormwater	WW22336006 Storm	mwater System Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$51.16	\$151.98	Yes	Yes	\$6,200,000	\$1,107,592,500
104	30	Wolcottville	\$56,016	1,004	Stormwater	WW22094401 Storm	mwater Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$53.98	\$63.98	No	Yes	\$2,800,000	\$1,110,392,500
105	30	West Lebanon	\$74,500	678	IN0040738	WW22478601 Collec	ection System and Treatment Improvements	\$0	N/A	\$57.01	TBD	No	No	\$3,963,000	\$1,114,355,500
	83	Buck Creek and Colburn Regional Sewer District	\$87,282	741	TBD	WW21467901 Septic Syste	tic Elimination, New Collection and Treatment ems	\$0	N/A	N/A	\$258.42	No	Yes	\$10,000,000	\$1,124,355,500
	59	Borden	\$104,821	786	IN0043621	WW24411002 Septic Regio	tic Elimination, New Collection System, and ionalization with Starlight	\$0	N/A	\$47.00	TBD	No	Yes	\$13,485,000	\$1,137,840,500
	56	Wheatfield	\$64,750	904	IN0040754	WW24493701 Treat	ntment Improvements	TBD	EE	\$44.20	\$92.95	No	No	\$3,791,000	\$1,141,631,500

PPL PPL Rank <sup>1</sup> Score	Participant	MHI <sup>2</sup>	Population Served	NPDES No.	SRF Project No.	Project Description	Estimated Green Project Reserve				Participant Meets SRF's Affordability		Estimated Total Project Cost	Cumulative Requested Funds
Application Only	Knightstown	\$34,306	2,140	IN0022683	WW22693301	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	TBD	\$35.86	\$64.53	Yes	No	\$6,318,000	\$6,318,000
Application Only	Lakeside Improvement Association	\$62,719	82,778	TBD	WW24504901	Septic Elimination	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	No	No	\$1,200,000	\$7,518,000
Application Only	Palmyra	\$33,077	950	IN0039403	WW23063101	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	TBD	\$57.11	\$57.11	Yes	No	\$1,490,000	\$9,008,000
Application Only	Westville	\$53,135	5,635	IN0024848	WW20074604	Collection System and Treatment Improvements	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	Yes	No	\$5,500,000	\$14,508,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - APPLICATIONS ONLY \$0 \$14,508,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PERs & APPLICATIONS \$638,500 \$1,156,139,500

## Footnotes:

<sup>1</sup> A community must submit a complete Preliminary Engineering Report by April 1, 2024 to the CWSRF Loan Program in order for the project to be scored and ranked on the Project Priority List (PPL).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Additional subsidization may be provided to participants who have a low Median Household Income (MHI) and/or high post-project user rates, as outlined in the Intended Use Plan (IUP). The amount of the additional subsidization shall be determined and set forth in the financial assistance agreement.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>EE = Energy Efficiency, EI = Environmentally Innovative, GI = Green Infrastructure, WE = Water Efficiency, CR = Climate Resiliency.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> SRF's Affordability Criteria is defined as a loan participant "below 80% of the State MHI and opens consideration to projects that positively impact smaller areas of disadvantage within a wider community." See SRF's Clean Water Intended Use Plan for additional information.

\* The SFY 2025 1st Quarter Project Priority List Draft was published on June 17, 2024 for a 3-week public comment period.